The Company conducted Extra-Ordinary General Meeting on 08th December, 2017 in order to seek the approval of 
the Shareholders for the following matters: 

• Increase in Authorised Share Capital of The Company 

- After receiving the assent from the Shareholders, the Company increased its Authorised Capital from Rs. 
15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty 

Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-  (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores 
only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two  Crore) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each." 

• Alteration of Memorandum of Association of The Company. 

- After receiving the assent from the Shareholders, the Company altered the then existing Clause V of the

[...]

20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two  Crore) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

• Issue of Equity Shares on Preferential Basis. 

- The Company came out with another Preferential Issue in the Financial Year 2017-18. The details of 

which are as under: 

a. Issued 3,50,000 (Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand ) fully paid-up Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each at a 
premium of Rs. 64.10/-of the Company, to the Promoters namely Pritika Industries Limited for cash. 

b. Issued 3,25,000 (Three  Lacs Twenty Five Thousand)  fully paid-up Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each at a 
premium of Rs. 64.10/- of the Company, to the Promoters namely Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber 
(2,15,000 Equity Shares) and Mr. Raminder Singh Nibber ( 1,10,000 Equity shares) by way of 
Preferential allotment basis, on conversion of outstanding Unsecured Loan into Equity shares (i.e.